05-26-1999

NO. 0991 P. 2

Form PTO-1595 6-93	U.S. Department of Commorce Patent and Tradoma & Office
101013	794 — ————
To the Houseable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record to	he anached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ics):	Name and address of receiving party(res);
Quang H. Trang	Name: S MOS Systems, Inc.
	Street Address: 2460 North First Street
Additional name(a) of conveying purty(ies) attached? [] yes [] no	City: San Jose State, CA ZIp Code: 95131
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Country: USA
■ Assignment	Additional name(s) & addicas(es) attached? □ yes ⊠ no
Execution Date(s): March 10, 1992	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica-	tion, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No(s).	R Patent No(s).
07/817,810	
Additional numbers attached?	yes es no
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.I.J.,C.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: c/o Donald J. Featherstone	■ Enclosed (previously submitted)
	□ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address: 1100 New York Ave N W. Suite 600	8. Deposit Account Number: 19 0036
City: Washington State: D.C. Zig Code, 20005-3934	
· no not u	SE TIIIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcepy of the original document.    Donald I Femberstone   Signature     Name of Person Signing   Signature	Mation is true und correct and any attached copy is a true    July   199.
Registration No.	Total number of names including over sheet, ausehments and document 2
	i a

P. NUSBRSIMHUHELLEDONAT337(13970211 595 017 ptu SKGF Rev. 1/2/091 NEW

> PATENT REEL: 9807 FRAME: 0500

Docket No. SP015/SP050 >

## ASSIGNMENT

**PATENT** 

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Quang H. Trang

have created, as a joint inventor, a certain invention(s) for which a patent application for United States Letters Patent filed on January 8, 1992, Serial No. 07/817,810, which is a continuation of patent application Serial No. 07/727,006, filed July 8, 1991 and entitled

HIGH PERFORMANCE RISC MICROPROCESSOR ARCHITECTURE

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to S MOS SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation of California, having a place of business at 2460 North First Street, San Jose, CA 95131, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all of my right, title and interest to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that S MOS SYSTEMS, INC., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments and other papers necessary for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hercunto set my signature under seal on the date indicated below.

Date: March 10, 1992

State of California

: SS.

County of Santa Clara:

On March 10, 1992 before mc, W. Douglas Carothers, Jr., personally appeared Quang H. Trang, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on this instrument he executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

RECORDED: 05/26/1999

Signature

(Scal)

W. DOUGLAS CAROTHERS JR.
Notary Public-California
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
My Commission Expires
January 16, 1995

Quang H. Trang

PATENT REEL: 9807 FRAME: 0501